

URL = <http://ridewithgps.com/routes/26698068>

Route dist = 45.68

Route name: LHR\_BGW\_SS3\_SN5\_NAS\_SHS\_SN4\_45mi

Distance		Directions	
Last	Total		
0.00	0.00	Depart	CA-84/CA-35 Junction
0.00	0.00	Left	Turn left (north) on Skyline Blvd
2.31	2.32	Left	Turn left onto Bear Gulch Rd
3.07	5.38	Uturn	U-turn at gate on Bear Gulch Rd
3.08	8.46	Left	Turn left onto CA-35
10.03	18.50	Right	Turn right into parking area
0.04	18.54	Left	Turn left onto Skyline Boulevard, CA 35
6.84	25.38	Right	Turn right onto Tunitas Creek Rd
1.30	26.68	Straight	Continue straight onto Star Hill Rd
1.98	28.66	Right	Turn right onto Native Sons Rd
1.49	30.14	Uturn	U-turn at gate on Native Sons Rd
1.50	31.64	Right	Turn right onto Star Hill Rd
1.98	33.62	Uturn	U-turn at end of Star Hill Rd
3.39	37.01	Right	Turn right onto Swett Rd
0.89	37.90	Right	Turn right onto Skyline Boulevard, CA 35
6.28	44.17	Uturn	U-turn at Old La Honda Rd
1.50	45.68	Finish	CA-84/CA-35 Junction